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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 1 October Meeting with European Stability Mechanism (ESM) Managing 
Director, Mr Klaus Regling, on issues of common interest 

Luxembourg 

 Eurogroup Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 2 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 3 October Meeting with President of Italy, Mr Sergio Mattarella, on euro 
area issues 

Rome 

Monday, 8 October Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 9 October Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 11 October 2018 Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World 
Bank Group (IMF-WBG) 

Bali, Indonesia 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Bali, Indonesia 

Friday, 12 October Statement at 38th meeting of International Monetary and 
Financial Committee (IMFC)  

Bali, Indonesia 

 Meeting with media Bali, Indonesia 

 Meeting with BBVA, on European economic issues Bali, Indonesia 

 Meeting with Finance Minister and Vice Chancellor of Germany, 
Mr Olaf Scholz, on European economic and financial issues 

Bali, Indonesia 

Saturday, 13 October IMF-WBG Annual Meetings  Bali, Indonesia 

Tuesday, 16 October Executive Board ECB 

 Closing concert of European Cultural Days of the ECB – welcome 
address 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 17 October Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on current 
economic topics 

ECB 
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Thursday, 18 October Meeting with Prime Minister of Greece, Mr Alexis Tsipras, on 
economic situation in Greece 

Brussels 

 Euro Summit Brussels 

Tuesday, 23 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 24 October Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Bocconi University, on Italian economic and 
financial issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 25 October Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 26 October Lamfalussy lecture organised by the Nationale Bank van 
België/Banque Nationale de Belgique – speech on “Central bank 
independence” 

Brussels 
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